B-64110 = 92 kV, 450BIL, 800 AMP WITH 23.00 MIN. OIL LEVEL OR C.T. POCKET LENGTH
No. kV BIL No. No.
1 92 450 0 0
2 115 550 1 1
3 138 650 2 2
4 161 750 3 3
5 180 825 4 4
6 230 900 5 5

HIGH ALTITUDE
800 / 1600
64 & 65 SERIES BUSHING NUMBERING SYSTEM
DOUBLE CONDUCTOR
SEE NOTES 2 & 3
CURRENT RATING (AMP)
MISC.
800 / 1200
2000
1200
SPECIAL FEATURES
STANDARD
AIR TO AIR
1600
800 / 2000
2000
800
1200
UPPER PORCELAIN 4 STEPS HIGHER BIL
TIN PLATED TOP TERMINAL
UPPER PORCELAIN 1/2 STEP HIGHER BIL AND 16.50" GROUND SLEEVE
SMALL COATED CORONA SHIELD AT BOTTOM WITH NYLOC BOLTS
DESCRIPTION
STAINLESS STEEL POTENTIAL TAP COVER AND FILLER PLUG
SPECIAL WITH 6.00" GROUND SLEEVE, FLANGE ADAPTOR, HIGH CREEPAGE
HIGH CREEPAGE
UPPER PORCELAIN 1 1/2 STEPS HIGHER BIL
UPPER PORCELAIN NEXT STEP HIGHER BIL
HIGH ALTITUDE
OIL TO OIL
UPPER PORCELAIN 1/2 STEP HIGHER BIL
34.75" SHANK INSTEAD OF 26.75" OR 23.00"
DESCRIPTION
16.50" SHANK INSTEAD OF 23.00"
HORIZONTAL MOUNTING
AIR TO AIR
BRONZE FLANGE HARDWARE
UPPER PORCELAIN 2 STEPS HIGHER BIL
UPPER PORCELAIN 2 1/2 STEPS HIGHER BIL
UPPER PORCELAIN 3 1/2 STEPS HIGHER BIL
UPPER PORCELAIN 3 STEPS HIGHER BIL
COMBINATION OF -52 AND -65
CURVED DRAW LEAD TERMINAL
UPPER PORCELAIN 1/2 STEP HIGHER BIL AND 10.00" GROUND SLEEVE
SMALL CORONA SHIELD AT BOTTOM WITH LOCK WASHERS
TIN PLATED TERMINALS, 4.00" MIN. THREAD ON TOP TERMINAL
FRENCH NAME PLATE
COMBINATION OF -12, -51, 1.50"-12 THREADED SPECIAL DRAW LEAD TERMINAL
OIL TO SF6 GAS
SMALL CORONA SHIELD AT BOTTOM WITH NYLOC BOLTS
SMALL COATED CORONA SHIELD AT BOTTOM WITH LOCK WASHERS
Page 1 of 3 Revised - 10/2/2008
SUFFIX SUFFIX DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION
35 86
36 87
37 88
38 89
39 90
40 91
41 92
42 93
43 94
44 95
45 96
46 97
47 98
48 99
49 100
50 101
51 102
52 103
53 104
54 105